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b. Rent payments, interest or dividends? _ Yes ‘é\lo
C. Pensions, annuities or life insurance payments? _Yes {J\Io
d. Gifts or inheritances? _ Yes ' No
. Any other sources? __Yes _leO

If the answer to any of the above is “yes.” describe each source of money and state the
amount received from each during the past twelve months.

Do you own any cash. or do you have money in checking or savings accounts (include any
funds in prison accounts. and any funds on deposit with a bank. saving & loan, etc.. outside

the prison) ?
__Yes Ao

If the answer is “yes.” state the total value and list the location of each account, type of
account, and amount or balance in the account. Do not include your account number(s).

Do you own or have any interest in any real estate, stocks. bonds. notes, trusts. automobiles
or other valuable property (excluding ordinary hoysehold furnishings and clothing)?
Yes U!#o

If the answer is "yes.” describe the property, its location and state its approximate value.

List the persons who are dependent upon you for support. state your relationship to those
persons, and indicate how much you contribute toward their support each month.

Do you receive any income {rom disability, SocigkSecurity or any other pension?
Yes o

If the answer is “yes.” describe the source and amount received each month.

Have you placed any property. assets or money in the name or custody of anyone else in the

last two years?
_ Y 0

If the answer 1s “yes.” give the date. describe the property. assets or money. give the name
of the person given custody of the item and the reason for the transter,

w



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

L. the undersigned. acknowledge that | have read the foregoing and that the information
contained therein is true and correct to my own knowledge and beliet.

Further, | state that | have not directly or indirectly paid or caused to be paid to any inmate,
agent of an inmate, or family member of any inmate a sum of money. lavors or anything else for
assistance in the preparation of this document or any other document in connection with this action,

Further, | acknowledge that if any of the information included in this motion for leave to
proceed in fornia pauperis is false or misleading, [understand that sanctions may be imposed against
me. Those sanctions may include, but are not limited to, the following:

(n dismissal of my case with prejudice:

(2) imposition of monetary sanctions:

(3)  the Nevada Department of Prisons may bring disciplinary proceedings for a violation
ofMI-48 of the Code of Penal Discipline. which can include all sanctions authorized
underthe Code including the loss of good time credits and punitive confinement; and

(4) perjury charges.

Further, | hereby authorize the United States District Court. District of’ Nevada, or its
representative, to investigate my financial status, and authorize any individual, corporation, or
sovernmental entity to release any such information to the said Court or its representative.

Further. I acknowledge and consent that a portion of any recovery, as directed by the court.

shall be paid to the clerk for reimbursement of all fees and costs incurred by me as a result of being
granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis.,

Dated this 20 day of July 20200 A -
4 Qaﬂwm Q. /fmfmfzféﬁaéf ST,

(Sigrfature of Applicant)

| understand that a false statement or answer to any question in this declaration will subject
me to penalties of perjury. | DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE
LAWSOFTHE UNITEDSTATES OFAMERICATHAT THE FOREGOINGISTRUE AND
CORRECT. See 28US.C. 8§ 1746and I8 US.C. §1621.

Signed at _ t AR nik ,{‘ff‘ﬂ"gq C{zf/hLE{& andlwtw_é{? . Jﬁ?ﬁﬂ/ﬁﬁ@% ) SKA
(Location) ’ ¢ (Signawure¥

July 20, 2020 GC03EIEY

/ {Date) { Inmate Prison Number)




"ln'm_a-lt"e Balance History Report - Simple

Number: 6028264

Name:

Transaction

TOUCHPAY BOOKING DEPOSIT
ORDER DEBIT

ORDER DEBIT

RETURN CREDIT
MEDICAL CO-PAY

LEGAL COPIES
INDIGENT CHARGE
LEGAL COPIES

MEDICAL CO-PAY

LEGAL POSTAGE

LEGAL COPIES

LEGAL COPIES
INDIGENT CHARGE
MEDICAL CO-PAY
TOUCHPAY IVR DEPOSIT
ORDER DEBIT

ORDER DEBIT

ORDER DEBIT

LEGAL COPIES

LEGAL COPIES

LEGAL COPIES

LEGAL COPIES

LEGAL COPIES

LEGAL COPIES

LEGAL POSTAGE

LEGAL COPIES
INDIGENT CHARGE
TOUCHPAY IVR DEPOSIT
LEGAL COPIES

ORDER DEBIT

LEGAL COPIES

LEGAL COPIES

ORDER DEBIT
TOUCHPAY IVR DEPOSIT
ORDER DEBIT

ORDER DEBIT

CORRESPONDENCE RECORDS CHARGE -

TOUCHPAY IVR DEPOSIT
ORDER DEBIT

LEGAL COPIES

ORDER DEBIT

LEGAL COPIES

LEGAL COPIES

LEGAL COPIES
TOUCHPAY VR DEPOSIT
ORDER DEBIT

LEGAL POSTAGE

LEGAL POSTAGE

LEGAL COPIES

LEGAL COPIES

LEGAL POSTAGE
INDIGENT CHARGE

Secondary: 2000014421

LONGSTREET, ANTHONY ODELL

Date

03/10/2020
03/11/2020
031112020
03/16/2020
03/17/2020
03/19/2020
03/21/2020
04/09/2020
04/13/2020
04/17/2020
04/23/2020
04/23/2020
04/23/2020
04/28/2020
05/03/2020
05/04/2020
05/06/2020
056/09/2020

06:55:54AM
08:47:14PM
09:44:41PM
02:12:38PM
10:11:42AM
08:41:54AM
10:13:00PM
09:05:08AM
09:56:47AM
07:04:45AM
09:04:47AM
09:07:23AM
03:51:51PM
10:51:563AM
11:12:02AM
02:45:12PM
07:29:03FM
08:16:13PM

05/11/2020 09:22:55AM
05/11/2020 09:28:00AM

05/13/2020
056/14/2020
05/18/2020
05/22/2020
05/26/2020
05/26/2020
05/31/2020
06/02/2020
06/02/2020
06/02/2020
06/03/2020
06/03/2020
06/04/2020
06/05/2020
06/06/2020
06/10/2020
06/19/2020
06/25/2020
06/29/2020
06/29/2020
07/02/2020
07/08/2020
07/08/2020
07/08/2020
07/17/2020
071712020
07/20/2020
07/20/2020
07/20/2020
07/20/2020
07/2372020
07/23/2020

07:12:28AM
08:35:06AM
12:35:07PM
08:35:53AM
08:09:37AM
10:39:46AM
10:35:17AM
08:46:12AM
09:53:.561AM
02:46:51PM
08:09:50AM
08:10:52AM
02:25:21PM
02:36:12PM
02:43:23PM
07:06:50PM
01:40:40PM
08:44:08AM
09:32:08AM
10:25:11AM
08:14:47AM
09:51:04AM
09:54:10AM
09:55:08AM
07:10:14PM
08:10:42PM
09:23:58AM
09:24:23AM
10:57:35AM
10:58:54AM
08:21:28AM
08:44:28AM

T i

Amount
$5.00
($4.20)
($0.70)
$0.86
($5.00)
($2.50)
($4.43)
($9.25)
($5.00
($1.40)
(96.25)
($6.25)
($5.72)
($3.00)
$70.00
($8.79)
($8.60)
($4.67)
($6.25)
($6.25)
($0.25)
($8.75)
($2.75)
($2.50)
($1.40)
($2.50)
($4.43)
$65.00
($6.00)
($12.52)
(35.75)
(32.75)
($2.36)
$25.00
($23.97)
($1.48)
($15.50)
$60.00
($29.31)
($4.25)
($10.79)
($6.25)
($1.25)
($6.75)
$25.00
($10.87)
($1.40)
($1.40)
($6.25)
($3.00)
($1.40)
($4.43)

Created: 7/24/2020 7:24:25AM

Location: NV1H24 L

Running
Balance

$5.00
$0.80
$0.10
$0.96
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$22.16
$13.37
$4.77
$0.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$30.02
$24.02
$11.50
$5.75
$3.00
$0.64
$25.64
$1.67
$0.19
$0.00
$44.69
$15.38
$11.13
$0.34
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$11.09
$0.22
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Running
Owed
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($4.04)
($6.54)
($10.97)
($20.22)
($25.22)
($26.62)
($32.87)
($39.12)
($44.84)
($47.84)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($6.15)
($12.40)
($12.65)
($21.40)
($24.15)
($26.65)
($28.05)
($30.55)
($34.98)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($15.31)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($5.91)
($7.16)
($13.91)
$0.00
$0.00
($1.18)
($2.58)
($8.83)
($11.83)
($13.23)
($17.66)

This report may contain privileged and/or confidential information that is intended solely for the use of the Correctional Facility. The report
may contain nonpublic personal information about inmates subject to the restrictions of privacy laws. You may not directly or indirectly
reuse or disclose such information for any purpose other than to provide the services for which you are receiving the information.

Running
Other
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Page 1 of 2
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.in.m_até Balance History Report - Simple

Number:

Name:

Iransaction

This report may contain privileged and/or confidential information that is intended solely for the use of the Correctional Facility. The report

6028264
LONGSTREET, ANTHONY ODELL

Date

Secondary: 2000014421

Created: 7/24/2020 7.24.25AM

Location: NV1H 24 L

Transaction Running Running Running
Amount Balance wed Qther
Ending Totals: $0.00 ($17.66) $0.00
Page 2 of 2

may contain nenpublic personal information about inmates subject to the restrictions of privacy laws. You may not directly or indirectly
reuse or disclose such information for any purpose other than to provide the services for which you are receiving the information.



