ORIGINALS

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

28

Anthony O. Longstreet, SR#6028264 CLARK County Detention Center 330 S. CASINO Center Blvd LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101

FILED

NO. 81621

AUG 1 3 2020

Supreme Court of The State of Nevacla

Anthony O. Longstreet, SR.
Petitioner

۷s.

CASE Number

Eighth Judicial District Court Douglas W. Herndon Darin F. Imlay Steven D. Grierson Respondents)

Application To Proceed In Forma Pauperis

Now come Petitioner, Anthony O. Longstreet, SR., coming Pursuant to NRS 12.015 Moving this court for LEAVE to Proceed in Forma Pauperis. And in Support, Petitioner states the following:

1.) PetitionER is unable to PREPAY the Fees of this Proceeding NOR give security Because of his Poverty.

2) Petitioner is unemployed and incarcerated as a Pretrial Detainee At Clark County Detention Center.

3) Petitioner is Legally and Physically disable and hasn't

4) Petitioner has received within the Past-twelve months some or Non of the following sources!

of Self-Employment _ Yes _ No

ECEIVED AUG 1 2 2020

ELIZABETH A. BROWN LERK OF SUPPREME COURT DEPUTY CLERK Pg. 1

20-29910

	b. Rent payments, interest or dividends? c. Pensions, annuities or life insurance payments? d. Gifts or inheritances? e. Any other sources? If the answer to any of the above is "yes." describe each source of money and state the amount received from each during the past twelve months.
3.	Do you own any cash, or do you have money in checking or savings accounts (include any funds in prison accounts, and any funds on deposit with a bank, saving & loan, etc., outside the prison)? Yes No If the answer is "yes," state the total value and list the location of each account, type of account, and amount or balance in the account. Do not include your account number(s).
4.	Do you own or have any interest in any real estate, stocks, bonds, notes, trusts, automobiles or other valuable property (excluding ordinary household furnishings and clothing)? YesNo If the answer is "yes," describe the property, its location and state its approximate value.
5.	List the persons who are dependent upon you for support, state your relationship to those persons, and indicate how much you contribute toward their support each month.
6.	Do you receive any income from disability, Social Security or any other pension? Yes
7.	Have you placed any property, assets or money in the name or custody of anyone else in the last two years? Yes No If the answer is "yes," give the date, describe the property, assets or money, give the name of the person given custody of the item and the reason for the transfer.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I, the undersigned, acknowledge that I have read the foregoing and that the information contained therein is true and correct to my own knowledge and belief.

Further, I state that I have not directly or indirectly paid or caused to be paid to any inmate, agent of an inmate, or family member of any inmate a sum of money, favors or anything else for assistance in the preparation of this document or any other document in connection with this action.

Further, I acknowledge that if any of the information included in this motion for leave to proceed in forma pauperis is false or misleading, I understand that sanctions may be imposed against me. Those sanctions may include, but are not limited to, the following:

dismissal of my case with prejudice; (1)

imposition of monetary sanctions; (2)

the Nevada Department of Prisons may bring disciplinary proceedings for a violation (3)of MJ-48 of the Code of Penal Discipline, which can include all sanctions authorized under the Code including the loss of good time credits and punitive confinement; and

(4) perjury charges.

Further, I hereby authorize the United States District Court. District of Nevada, or its representative, to investigate my financial status, and authorize any individual, corporation, or governmental entity to release any such information to the said Court or its representative.

Further, I acknowledge and consent that a portion of any recovery, as directed by the court, shall be paid to the clerk for reimbursement of all fees and costs incurred by me as a result of being granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis.

Dated this 30 day of July , 2020. Anthony O. Storegstreet , SR. (Signature of Applicant)

I understand that a false statement or answer to any question in this declaration will subject me to penalties of periury. I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT. See 28 U.S.C. § 1746 and 18 U.S.C. § 1621.

Signed at Clark County Detention Center Onthony O- from theet, SR (Signature)

Tuly 30, 2020
(Date)

(Date)

Control Onthony O- from theet, SR (Signature)

(Signature)

(Inmate Prison Number)

(Inmate Prison Number)

Inmate Balance History Report - Simple

Number: 6028264 Secondary: 2000014421 Location: NV 1H 24 L

Name: LONGSTREET, ANTHONY ODELL

riamo: 201100111221,7111111	00222		220		
Transportion	Data	Transaction Amount	Running Balance	Running Owed	Running Other
Transaction	Date				
TOUCHPAY BOOKING DEPOSIT	03/10/2020 06:55:54AM	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
ORDER DEBIT	03/11/2020 08:47:14PM	(\$4.20)	\$0.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
ORDER DEBIT	03/11/2020 09:44:41PM	(\$0.70)	\$0.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
RETURN CREDIT	03/16/2020 02:12:38PM	\$0.86	\$0.96	\$0.00	\$0.00
MEDICAL CO-PAY	03/17/2020 10:11:42AM	(\$5.00)	\$0.00	(\$4.04)	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES	03/19/2020 08:41:54AM	(\$2.50)	\$0.00	(\$6.54)	\$0.00
INDIGENT CHARGE	03/21/2020 10:13:00PM	(\$4.43)	\$0.00	(\$10.97)	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES	04/09/2020 09:05:08AM	(\$9.25)	\$0.00	(\$20.22)	\$0.00
MEDICAL CO-PAY	04/13/2020 09:56:47AM	(\$5.00)	\$0.00	(\$25.22)	\$0.00
LEGAL POSTAGE	04/17/2020 07:04:45AM	(\$1.40)	\$0.00	(\$26.62)	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES	04/23/2020 09:04:47AM	(\$6.25)	\$0.00	(\$32.87)	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES	04/23/2020 09:07:23AM	(\$6.25)	\$0.00	(\$39.12)	\$0.00
INDIGENT CHARGE	04/23/2020 03:51:51PM	(\$5.72)	\$0.00	(\$44.84)	\$0.00
MEDICAL CO-PAY	04/28/2020 10:51:53AM	(\$3.00)	\$0.00	(\$47.84)	\$0.00
TOUCHPAY IVR DEPOSIT	05/03/2020 11:12:02AM	\$70.00	\$22.16	\$0.00	\$0.00
ORDER DEBIT	05/04/2020 02:45:12PM	(\$8.79)	\$13.37	\$0.00	\$0.00
ORDER DEBIT	05/06/2020 07:29:03PM	(\$8.60)	\$4.77	\$0.00	\$0.00
ORDER DEBIT	05/09/2020 08:16:13PM	(\$4.67)	\$0.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES	05/11/2020 09:22:55AM	(\$6.25)	\$0.00	(\$6.15)	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES	05/11/2020 09:28:00AM	(\$6.25)	\$0.00	(\$12.40)	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES	05/13/2020 07:12:28AM	(\$0.25)	\$0.00	(\$12.65)	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES	05/14/2020 08:35:06AM	(\$8.75)	\$0.00	(\$21.40)	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES	05/18/2020 12:35:07PM	(\$2.75)	\$0.00	(\$24.15)	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES	05/22/2020 08:35:53AM	(\$2.50)	\$0.00	(\$26.65)	\$0.00
LEGAL POSTAGE	05/26/2020 08:09:37AM	(\$1.40)	\$0.00	(\$28.05)	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES	05/26/2020 10:39:46AM	(\$2.50)	\$0.00	(\$30.55)	\$0.00
INDIGENT CHARGE	05/31/2020 10:35:17AM	(\$4.43)	\$0.00	(\$34.98)	\$0.00
TOUCHPAY IVR DEPOSIT	06/02/2020 08:46:12AM	\$65.00	\$30.02	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES	06/02/2020 09:53:51AM	(\$6.00)	\$24.02	\$0.00	\$0.00
ORDER DEBIT	06/02/2020 02:46:51PM	(\$12.52)	\$11.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES	06/03/2020 08:09:50AM	(\$5.75)	\$5.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES	06/03/2020 08:10:52AM	(\$2.75)	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
ORDER DEBIT	06/04/2020 02:25:21PM	(\$2.36)	\$0.64	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOUCHPAY IVR DEPOSIT	06/05/2020 02:36:12PM	\$25.00	\$25.64	\$0.00	\$0.00
ORDER DEBIT	06/06/2020 02:43:23PM	(\$23.97)	\$1.67	\$0.00	\$0.00
ORDER DEBIT	06/10/2020 07:06:50PM	(\$1.48)	\$0.19	\$0.00	\$0.00
CORRESPONDENCE RECORDS CHARGE	06/19/2020 01:40:40PM	(\$15.50)	\$0.00	(\$15.31)	\$0.00
TOUCHPAY IVR DEPOSIT	06/25/2020 08:44:08AM	\$60.00	\$44.69	\$0.00	\$0.00
ORDER DEBIT	06/29/2020 09:32:08AM	(\$29.31)	\$15.38	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES	06/29/2020 10:25:11AM	(\$4.25)	\$11.13	\$0.00	\$0.00
ORDER DEBIT	07/02/2020 08:14:47AM	(\$10.79)	\$0.34	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES	07/08/2020 09:51:04AM	(\$6.25)	\$0.00	(\$5.91)	\$0.00
	07/08/2020 09:54:10AM	(\$0.25)	\$0.00	(\$7.16)	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES	07/08/2020 09:55:08AM	San area and a san a		12 151	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES		(\$6.75)	\$0.00 \$11.00	(\$13.91)	
TOUCHPAY IVR DEPOSIT	07/17/2020 07:10:14PM	\$25.00	\$11.09	\$0.00	\$0.00
ORDER DEBIT	07/17/2020 08:10:42PM	(\$10.87)	\$0.22	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEGAL POSTAGE	07/20/2020 09:23:58AM	(\$1.40)	\$0.00	(\$1.18) (\$2.58)	\$0.00
LEGAL POSTAGE	07/20/2020 09:24:23AM	(\$1.40)	\$0.00	(\$2.58)	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES	07/20/2020 10:57:35AM	(\$6.25)	\$0.00	(\$8.83)	\$0.00
LEGAL COPIES	07/20/2020 10:58:54AM	(\$3.00)	\$0.00	(\$11.83)	\$0.00
LEGAL POSTAGE	07/23/2020 08:21:28AM	(\$1.40)	\$0.00	(\$13.23)	\$0.00
INDIGENT CHARGE	07/23/2020 08:44:28AM	(\$4.43)	\$0.00	(\$17.66)	\$0.00

Created: 7/24/2020 7:24:25AM

inmate Balance History Report - Simple

Created: 7/24/2020 7:24:25AM

Number:

6028264

Secondary: 2000014421

Location: NV 1H 24 L

Name:

LONGSTREET, ANTHONY ODELL

Transaction Date

Transaction Amount Running Balance Running Owed Running Other

Ending Totals:

\$0.00

(\$17.66) \$0.00